1
2
AMI Designation Input/output
Style
Current
Rating
Inductance Capacitance Resistor Leakage
Current @
120 VAC
60Hz/250
VAC 50 Hz
TIL
Insertio
n Loss
Case
Style
mH Cx Cy KO
Available Part
Numbers
6.3mm
Spade
Terminals
Wire
Leads
Threaded
Bolts
nF pF mA
AMI-M12W-1-10 1 - - 10 9.5 1770 - 165 0 - A
AMI-M12W-3-10 - 3 - 10 9.5 1770 - 165 0 - C
AMI-M12W-1-10-C 1 - - 10 9.5 1770 4000 165 0.30/0.50  001 A
AMI-M12W-3-10-C - 3 - 10 9.5 1770 4000 165 0.30/0.50  001 C
AMI-M12W-1-10-D 1 - - 10 9.5 1770 10000 165 0.75/1.2 004 A
AMI-M12W-3-10-D - 3 - 10 9.5 1770 10000 165 0.75/1.2 004 C
AMI-M12X-1-15 1 - - 15 5.07 2072 - 165 0 - B
AMI-M12X-6-15 - - 6 15 5.07 2072 - 165 0 - D
AMI-M12X-1-15-C 1 - - 15 5.07 2072 4000 165 0.30/0.50  002 B
AMI-M12X-6-15-C - - 6 15 5.07 2072 4000 165 0.30/0.50  002 D
AMI-M12X-1-15-D 1 - - 15 5.07 2075 15000 165 0.75/1.2 005 B
AMI-M12X-6-15-D - - 6 15 5.07 2075 15000 165 0.75/1.2 005 D
AMI-M12Y-1-20-C 1 - - 20 3.88 2770 4000 110 0.30/0.50 003 B
AMI-M12Y-6-20-C - - 6 20 3.88 2770 4000 110 0.30/0.50 003 D
AMI-M12Y-1-20-D 1 - - 20 3.88 2770 15000 110 0.75/1.2 006 B
AMI-M12Y-6-20-D  - - 6 20 3.88 2770 15000 110 0.75/1.2 006 D
AMI-M12Y-1-20 1 - - 20 3.88 2770 - 110 0 - B
AMI-M12Y-6-20 - - 6 20 3.88 2770 - 110 0 - D
Mechanical Dimensions:
AMI-M12W-1-10-X 4.69”/119.1mm 2.27”/57.7mm 1.80”/45.7mm 4.063”/103.2mm 4.47”/113.5mm
AMI-M12W-3-10-X 3.69”/93.7mm 2.27”/57.7mm 1.80”/45.7mm 4.063”/103.2mm 4.47”/113.5mm
AMI-M12X-1-15-X
AMI-M12X-1-20-X 5.45”/138.4mm 3.12”/79.2mm 2.18”/55.4mm 3.5”/88.9mm 3.96”/100.6mm
AMI-M12Y-1-15-X
AMI-M12Y-1-20-X 5.45”/138.4mm 3.12”/79.2mm 2.18”/55.4mm 3.5”/88.9mm 3.96”/100.6mm
AMI-M12X-6-15-X
AMI-M12X-6-20-X 5.95”/151.1mm 3.12”/79.2mm 2.18”/55.4mm 3.5”/88.9mm 3.96”/100.6mm
AMI-M12Y-6-15-X
AMI-M12Y-6-20-X 5.95”/151.1mm 3.12”/79.2mm 2.18”/55.4mm 3.5”/88.9mm 3.96”/100.6mm
3
According to CISPR17 in 50 Ω system
4 15 Aug 2024